
The Faldo

Faldo Course Local Rules

1. 	 R&A – USGA Rules Apply
2. 	 Out of Bounds (Rule 2.1 & 18.2)
		  a. Beyond any wall, hedge, fence or white stakes defining the boundary of the course.
3.		 Penalty Areas (Rule 17) – All areas defined by Red Stakes
4. 	 Obstructions
		  Immovable Obstructions (Rule 16.1)
		  a. Roads and pathways; all artificial roads and pathways.
		  b. Irrigation equipment; all fixed sprinkler heads and irrigation field units.
		  c. All staked trees
		  d. All floodlights and concrete bases. No relief from the floodlights is given for line of sight.
5. Floodlights
		  If a ball strikes a floodlight pole, the stroke MUST be cancelled and replayed without 		
		  penalty (Rule 14.6) If the ball is not immediately recoverable, another ball may
		  be substituted.
6. Golf Carts - Instructions for use:
		  a. Only two carts per tee time is permitted (4 persons)
		  b. Carts must be driven on cart paths where provided
		  c. Carts may not be driven on sand areas
		  d. Observe cart path rule instruction as issued by the staff
		  e. No person under 16 years of age is permitted to drive a cart
7. Pace Of Play
		  a. The primary indicator for pace of play at Emirates Golf Club is keeping up with the 		
		  group ahead at all times
		  b. Golfers are expected to listen to, and be guided by, the marshal team with regards to 		
		  pace of play.
8. Sandy Waste Areas
		  When a ball lies in a sandy waste area, free relief can be taken in the waste area, if 		
		  the intended swing line is affected by the line of earth between the grass bank and the 		
		  sand. Nearest point of relief is granted.
9. Other Local Rules
		  A complete list of local rules is posted in the Gents and Ladies locker rooms.

Please repair pitch marks and fill divots
All yardages are to the centre of the green
Enjoy your game

Emirates Golf Club, PO Box 24040, Dubai, U.A.E. T +971 4 417 9999, www.dubaigolf.com



H O L E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O U T

Black 432 206 546 375 555 439 426 173 363 3515

Blue 411 200 515 345 523 427 403 153 355 3332

Gold 411 172 460 345 469 427 363 153 355 3155

White 369 172 460 318 469 349 363 132 329 2961

Red 332 138 409 280 416 315 317 114 262 2583

Green 252 124 341 201 347 236 253 108 259 2121

Par 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36

Stroke Index

Player A

Player B

Player C

Player D

Marker Score

C O M P E T I T I O N

D A T E H C P  I N D E X C O U R S E  H C P

Player A

Player B

Player C

Player D

R E S U L T
Marker’s Signature:

Player’s Signature:

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 I N TOTAL

509 450 158 352 389 433 597 231 485 3604 7119

489 403 150 346 367 399 571 218 429 3372 6704

489 363 150 275 367 399 534 186 429 3192 6347

473 363 114 275 332 357 534 186 384 3018 5979

411 316 88 255 302 319 467 143 336 2637 5220

353 247 84 253 297 311 378 127 267 2317 4438

5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 36 72

MEN’S RATING LADIES RATING
Tee Course Slope Course Slope

Black 75.6 154

Blue 73.8 149

Gold 72.2 146

White 70.3 142 76.8 146

Red 67.4 123 72.6 138

Green 64.2 113 68.2 126

5
3

16
14

2
8

14
18

18
16

10
2

8
10

4
4

12
12

6
6

7
17

17
11

9
9

11
1

3
7

1
5

15
15

13
13


