# Faldo Course Local Rules

### R&A – USGA Rules Apply

## 2. Out of Bounds (Rule 2.1 & 18.2)

a. Beyond any wall, hedge, fence or white stakes defining the boundary of the course.

# 3. Penalty Areas (Rule 17) – All areas defined by Red Stakes

#### 4. Obstructions

### Immovable Obstructions (Rule 16.1)

- a. Roads and pathways; all artificial roads and pathways.
- b. Irrigation equipment: all fixed sprinkler heads and irrigation field units.
- c. All staked trees
- d. All floodlights and concrete bases. No relief from the floodlights is given for line of sight.

### 5. Floodlights

If a ball strikes a floodlight pole, the stroke MUST be cancelled and replayed without penalty (Rule 14.6) If the ball is not immediately recoverable, another ball may be substituted.

#### 6. Golf Carts - Instructions for use:

- a. Only two carts per tee time is permitted (4 persons)
- b. Carts must be driven on cart paths where provided
- c. Carts may not be driven on sand areas
- d. Observe cart path rule instruction as issued by the staff
- e. No person under 16 years of age is permitted to drive a cart

## 7. Pace Of Play

- a. The primary indicator for pace of play at Emirates Golf Club is keeping up with the group ahead at all times
- b. Golfers are expected to listen to, and be guided by, the marshal team with regards to pace of play.

### 8. Sandy Waste Areas

When a ball lies in a sandy waste area, free relief can be taken in the waste area, if the intended swing line is affected by the line of earth between the grass bank and the sand. Nearest point of relief is granted.

#### 9. Other Local Rules

A complete list of local rules is posted in the Gents and Ladies locker rooms.

Please repair pitch marks and fill divots All yardages are to the centre of the green Enjoy your game

Emirates Golf Club, PO Box 24040, Dubai, U.A.E. T +971 4 417 9999, www.dubaigolf.com









The Faldo

COMPETITION		
DATE	HCPINDEX	COURSE HCP
Player A		
Player B		
Player C		
Player D		

HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT
Black	432	206	546	375	555	439	426	173	363	3515
Blue	411	200	515	345	523	427	403	153	355	3332
Gold	411	172	460	345	469	427	363	153	355	3155
White	369	172	460	318	469	349	363	132	329	2961
Red	332	138	409	280	416	315	317	114	262	2583
Green	252	124	341	201	347	236	253	108	259	2121
Par	4	3	5	4	5	4	4	3	4	36
Par Stroke Index	5 3	3 7 17	5 17 11	9 9	5	4 3 7	1 5	3 15 15	4 13 13	36
	5	7/	17/	9/		3 /	1/	15/	13	36
Stroke Index	5	7/	17/	9/		3 /	1/	15/	13	36
Stroke Index Player A	5	7/	17/	9/		3 /	1/	15/	13	36
Stroke Index Player A Player B	5	7/	17/	9/		3 /	1/	15/	13	36

	MEN'S	RATING	LADIES	RATING
Tee	Course	Slope	Course	Slope
Black	75.6	154		
Blue	73.8	149		
Gold	72.2	146		
White	70.3	142	76.8	146
Red	67.4	123	72.6	138
Green	64.2	113	68.2	126

10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
509	450	158	352	389	433	597	231	485	3604	7119
489	403	150	346	367	399	571	218	429	3372	6704
489	363	150	275	367	399	534	186	429	3192	6347
473	363	114	275	332	357	534	186	384	3018	5979
411	316	88	255	302	319	467	143	336	2637	5220
353	247	84	253	297	311	378	127	267	2317	4438
5	4	3	4	4	4	5	3	4	36	72
5	4 2 8	3 14 18	4 18 16	4	4 8 10	5	3	6 6	36	72
16	2 /	14	18	10	8	4	12 /	6/	36	72
16	2 /	14	18	10	8	4	12 /	6/	36	72
16	2 /	14	18	10	8	4	12 /	6/	36	72
16	2 /	14	18	10	8	4	12 /	6/	36	72

$\sim$	

		RESULT
Player's Signature:		